No preferential issue was made during the year

17.  Certain terms of raising securities Nature of security: Equity Shares

Terms of issuance: Equity shares of face value

of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only), with value per

equity share being Rs. 1,012.77 and a premium of

Rs. 1,002.77 per share.

Issue Price: Rs. 1,012.77 per Equity Share

The shares are being issued pursuant to the

securities subscription agreement dated March

26, 2024, between Daiwa International Holdings

Inc., the Company, and Ambit Private Limited.

18.  Contribution being made by the promoters

or directors either as part of the offer or

separately in furtherance of objects

Not Applicable

19.  Principal terms of assets being charged as

securities

Not Applicable

20.  Current shareholding pattern of the

Company

Provided herein below

21.  Pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern

of the Company

Provided herein below

Sr.

No.

Category Pre Issue  Post Issue

No. of

shares

% of

shareholding1

No. of

shares

% of

shareholding

A Promoter’s

holding

1 Indian

 Individual

 Body

Corporate

12,259,000

1,253,605^

1,200,000*

63.83% 14,866,322 54.45

 Sub total 14,712,605 63.83% 14,866,322 54.45%

2 Foreign

Promoter

- -

 Subtotal

(A)

14,712,605 63.83% 14,866,322 54.45%

B Non-

Promoters’

holding

1 Institutional

Investors

- -

2 Non

Institutional

Investors

- -

Numbers are rounded off upto 2 decimal places.

3 Private

Body

Corporate

50,56,100

2,40,000^

22.98% 9,393,765# 34.41%

4 Director and

relatives

360,000

14,67,500^

7.93%

1,827,500#

6.69%

5 Indian

public

5000

1,210,000^

5.27% 1,215,000# 4.45%

6 others

[including

Non-

resident

Indians

(NRIs)]

- - - -

 Subtotal

(B)

8,335,267 36.17% 12,436,265 45.55%

 GRAND

TOTAL

23,051,205 100.00% 27,302,587 100.00%

^includes partly paid equity shares

*includes CCPS

# The aggregate of the Equity Shares to be held by the shareholders set out in #3, #4 and #5 above

shall not exceed 12,436,265.

In light of the above, the Board of Directors of your Company recommend passing of the resolutions set out in

Item No. 2 of the Notice.

None of the Directors/Key Managerial Personnel of the Company, or their Relatives are in any way, either

directly or indirectly, concerned or interested in the said resolution, except as any other shareholder of the

Company.

By the order of the Board of Directors